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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN repLy reFer To Q@M 293 A-M
Burke Frank (MA) July 8 1932

Mrs Georgie Burke
Route #4
Millen Ga

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the lagt
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1033 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowance to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

1T IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance., It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided” in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

Thig letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1930, 1931 or 1932, There is enclosed a c¢ircu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE WAKING YOUR DECISION,

For The Quartermaster General, o

SHAS'W, DIETZ
Captain, Q. M, ‘Coff
2 Encls, \{Aﬂsist%pt& _

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19337

(Sign here) ﬂﬂ’é{{?{ Ved fﬁ;fé.fl AAL




QM 283 A=-M Jummary 11, 1932
Burke, Frank (MA)

¥re. Georgia Burks,
Route #4.-
MWillen, Georgla.

Desar Madam:

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this office relative to a pilgrimsge to the grave of your sen, the
lete Private Frank Burke. In reply to a guestionnaire you advised
you did not desire to make & pilgrimage during the summer of 1932.

It is noted you previously stated your health was poor
and in this comnection you are advised that persommel to care for
your comfort and needs will be provided, and doctors and nurses
will be available. Dwin;thnpnth'oyuﬂmmthmw
wore in poor health and of ege made the pilgrimage and
appsared to have benefited by the ses air and the excelleat care
they received. 3

?

and welfare will be provided.
For The Quartermaster Genersl.

Very truly yours,



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE ©F THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL \
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY nzen-Tlem_A'M June 11, 1931,
Burke, Frank Pvt. (M-A) M

Mrs. Georgia Burke,
Route #4,
Millen, Georgis.

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

To assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be made by this office not later than August 1lst of this year,
It is therefore desired that you answer the question below by writing
either of the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please sign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addresgsed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widowse
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not meking the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster General,

V;ry ?;ufk yo
Iy

¥

/1 ij,
14 5, Y/
Captain,jQ. M.

Agsistante

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 1932°? =S
Write answer. e

Sign‘kere hmﬁ*&



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE CUARTERMAGTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOM :

i REPLY REFER TD_@;M_ 295 A""C_‘

Burke, Frank Pvt. (M-A) M April 8, 1931,
Mrs. Georgia Burke, £ﬁ$
Route #4, ¢£9-
Millen, Georgia @W?—

V4

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this coffice show that you are the mother of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is reguested you answer the following guestions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this affice
in the enclosed envelops which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make phis pilgrimage? t;§2¢7
2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage ;ZZCZ)
in the calendap year 193}?

3. Please give your age and state your Age é / i /

health. Conditiongpf Health

4., Do you speak English?

5. What other language do you speak?

For The Quartermaster Gensral,

Very truly youtrs, f

"Enclosures: Captaingf Q. M. Corps,
Envelope - Assigtant.
Act

Amendment



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rerLy reFer To QM 293 A-M April 8, 1931.
Burke, Frank Pvt. (¥M-A) M

Mrs. Georgia Burke, kifﬁ#ﬂf
Route #4,
Millen, Georgia
Dear Madam:
In order that your desires may be properly recorded
and arrangements made for you accordingly, it is requested that

you complete and return the enclosed questionnaire at your earl-
iest convenience.

Kindly advise as to whether or not the late Private

Frenk Burke wes married and is survived by a A;Efijéiaof
her name and addregs._// 3 ,JZZL}EE 342144 pesminech

AAAAAL A A —

replying, there is enclosed
e which requires no postage.

For your convenience
herewith a self-addressed envel

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, A e

A ol
Assistant, . AR

Enclosures: : | :.f‘”“
Questionnaire . ‘ L
Act - Amendment

Envelope



QU 208 AeC _
Burke, Frank 1232eM Juns 8, 1530,

Mras. Georgle Burke,
R, Ds
Millen, Gas

Dear naam_:

Your letter of May 19, 1830, sddressed
to the U. 8. Vetorans Bureau, relative to your
desire to receive a cash allowanee in lieu of
the pilgrimige authorized by Congress in the Aot
approved March 2, 1929, has been referred to this
office for reply.

In.this connection you are advised there
is no provision of law under which & mother or
widow who is eligible to make & pilgrimage eould
receive a money allowanse in lieu thereof.

For The Quartermaster Gemeral.
Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Ceptalin, Q. M, Corps,
Assistant,
LES )
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May 29, 1930.

Li-$

L Gaorgle Burke,

e 9

Millen, Georgia.

Deay dadams

Receipt is acknowledged of your letter dated May 19, 1930,
relative to the legisls:ion providing pilgrimages to cemeteries in Emmope
by mothers and widows of deceased soldiers, sailors, 8dd merines of the
Ameriosn foroes who sre now imterred in such cemeteries.

The administretion of the legislation in which you a&re inmter-
ested is under ths Jurisdiction of the Wer Depsrtment, to which depert-

ment your letter is being referred for attention. ~

il 5.

~4

¥
% “ Hpr the Director,

X ’ﬁ o J
i -

P N s

Yo dleli*C. ROBIRTS,

| ASSISTANT & CHITF CLERK |
MAY 2 9 1930 }

il WAR DEPT, >
R - e T G e i 2 jsigtant General Counsel.
"/ )
TTRTTIEY

MHW: £p



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in repLy rerFer To QM 293 A-C £ October 7, 1929.
Burke, Frank 1232 -M

Mrs. Georgia Burke,
Route 4,
Millen, G2

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress which provides for pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval service at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remaings are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expenses of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the results of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the investigation is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the pilgrimages, the number of
guch mothers and widows who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to make the pilgrimages during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
questions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (%ig

2. Do you desire to make thedpilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930°? (Yes) (No) X

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-

tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No) _
¢ £
‘ Age #7(; Health %gﬁAJi_
4, Please give your age and state of health, N (Years) (Good) (Poor)
) 3 —l \J P -

e /) | English X (ves) (No)
e /=l other language

5. What language do you speak? <, 7
‘ 999 (Specify language spoken)

i

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours, ;
| ‘\q“ TR P
L “ [ VSES
Encl. QOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Aggistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A_C

Burke, Frank

1232 Sept. 4, 1829

Mrs. Georgia Burke,
Woodcliffe, G

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication datedJune 29,1929 making inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
service man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-
grimage to the cemeteries of Eurove in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on-this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in space below

1. Is the deceased survived by a widow who
has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

2., If he isg survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman
who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space oppogitey-

i‘.":": ;'l) £ :‘."“." - t'*f".'\_;.\\
3. If survived by a widewsor motherdoes \gh
desire to make the Jiigrimaga?u o \
For The QuartermastétfQeneral,f‘f
~Very ffuly yours, d
T L  §-\§, bl
2 Incls. - JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M. Corps,

Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
GFFICE OF THE QUARTERMAETER GENER~L
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO Ql 293 A-c

June , 1929.
Barke , Frank 29

-

Nrs. Georgia Burks,
Woodoliffe, Gas

Dear Vadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Eurcpe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®. ;

The records of thies office ah011that you are the mother of the

late .
Private Frauk Burke, Bty. A, 119th Inf., whose remains are now interred

in the Mesuse~-Argonns Amer. Oty., Romagne-scus-Montfauoon, Meuse, France.

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a widow whe is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish her full name and
address in order that action may be taken tc externd an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and widiowa are antitled to make the pil-

grimage.

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect te made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corpe,
Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A—M

Burke Frank (MA) July 8 1932

Mrs Georgle Burke
Ronto #4
Hilen O

Dear Madam:

The Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, authorizes
pilgrimages to the cemeteries Of Europe during the years 1930, 1931, 1932 and 1933
for the mothers and widows of deceased members of the American forces who were lost
or buried at sea or whose remains are interred in Europe.

Your attention is particularly invited to the fact that this is the last
opportunity you will have to make the pilgrimage under the provisions of the above
mentioned Act. Unless you take advantage of this LAST chance to make a trip in
1933 you will receive no benefit from the Act. There is no provision of law which
will permit the Government to make a money allowanece to any mother or widow who
does not choose to make the pilgrimage.

IT IS REQUESTED THAT YOU GIVE THE MATTER YOUR MOST CAREFUL CONSIDERATION
BEFORE REACHING A DECISION, BEARING IN MIND THAT THIS IS THE LAST OPPORTUNITY YOU
WILL HAVE TO MAKE THE TRIP AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE.

In order to assure proper and satisfactory accommodations for the mothers
and widows making the journey in 1933, reservations for steamship transportation
must be made by this office several months in advance, It is requested that you
answer the questions below by writing "Yes" or "No" or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question. When you have answered the question, sign your name and re-
turn this sheet in the enclosed addressed énvelope which requires no postage. PLEASE
DO NOT DELAY, as it is essential that the information be in this office promptly.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows who did not
make the pilgrimage during the years 1030, 1931 or 1932. There is enclosed a circu-
lar of information WHICH YOU SHOULD READ VERY CAREFULLY BEFORE MAKING YOUR DECISION.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

CHAS. W. DIETZ,
: Captain, Q. M., Corps,
2 Encls, Aseistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19339

(Write answer here)

(Sign here)




0274

QM 293 A~M January 11, 1932
Burke, Frank (MA)

¥rs. M‘i‘ Burh:
Route #4,
Geargia.

Dear Madam?

Reference is made to correspondence forwarded you from
this effiece reletive to a pilgrimsge to the greve of your son, the
lote Private Frank Burle. In reply to e guestionnsire you advised
you did not desire to make a pilgrimege during the summer of 1932.

It is noted you previously stated your health was poor
snd in this connection you sre edviesed that persomnel to cere for
your comfort and needs will be provided, and doctors and nurses
will be availeble. During the past two years meny mothers who
were in poor heelth and of edvanced ege mede the pilgrimage and

- sea el

mmhtp&mwmm
assured the will not enly be made st the expense of
the Un¥ted 8 but that everything possible for your comfort
nlw%nn 11 be provided.
é For> The Quertermaster Gemeral.
Very truly yours,



(ap]
~

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in ey rerer o) QMRS TAM June 11, 1981,
Burke, Frank Pvts (N-4) N

Nrs. Georglia Burke,
Route 74,
Millen, (eorgia.

Dear Madam:

S;

«. Arrangements are now being made for conducting pilgrimages
during tde yed® 1932 to the cemeteries in Europe under the provisions
of the Act of giongress of March 2, 1929, as amended.

- a o T&assure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions fdf Bteamship transportation required during the summer of 1932
must be mmde U¥ this office not later than August 1st of this year.
It is t efo desired that you answer the question below by writing
either qft the words "Yes", "No", or "Undecided" in the blank space
following the question.

As soon as you have answered the question, please gign your
name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope which
requires no postage. Do not delay, as a prompt reply is essential.

This letter is being sent to all eligible mothers and widows
who did not make a pilgrimage at the expense of the Government during
1930 and are not making the journey in 1931.

For The Quartermaster CGeneral,

Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Asgistant.

DO YOU DESIRE TO MAKE A PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19327
. Write answer here

Sign here

&



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

iN REPLY REFER TO Qu ?93 A_c

Burke, Frank Pvt. (M-A) ¥ April 8, 1931,

¥rs. Georgis Durke,
Route i,
Killen, Georgia

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1229, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930,

The records of this office show that you are the of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may, be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer thém¥gaﬂ5wing questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage. :

1, Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3. Please give your age and state your Age
heglth. Condition of Health
S

= 0
4., Do _you Eﬁyak English?

. A
5. What ofher language do you speak?

e “J
o A
: &' For The Quartermaster General,
. . -
s é? L &
K Very truly yours,
A. D. HUGHES,
Enclosurest Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant.
Act

Amendment



QM 293 A=M April 8, 1931.
Burke, Frank Pvbt, (B-A) ¥

Mrs. Georgia Burke,
Route 4,
Millen, Georgia

Dear Madam;

In order that your desires may be properly recorded
and arrangements made for you accordingly, it is requested that
you complete and return the enclosed questionnaire at your earl-
iest convenience.

Kindly advise as %o whether or not the late Private
Frank Burke was married and is survived by a widow and if so,
her neme and address.

For your convenience in replying, there is enclosed
herewith a self-addressed envelope which requires no postage.

1‘? “ﬂ For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

L
&
|
@ g
‘.5":: 5\5 A, D. HUG!!ES,
< & Captain, Q. M. Corps,
N Ty Assistant,
2
Enulocuﬁun
Questionnaire

Aot « Amendment
Envelope



. Oetober 11, 1930
Burke, :‘mm'i1 2@%‘%52 M

¥rs. Georgis Burke
Route #4
Millen, Georgla

Doar Madam:

A roply has not beon received to office latteor of rocont
-date rolative to the pilgrimage to the cometorios of Burope, author-
ized by tho Act of Congross of Mareh 2, 1929, as amonded May 15, 1930,

Tho rocords of this officc show that you aro the MHobher
of the dececased votoran named above ond in order that plans may bo
complcted for conducting tho pilgrimages in 1931, it is roquestod you
answor the following questions by £illing out the blanks loft thorofor
and return the lottor to this office in thc cnelosod cnveolopo whieh
roquircs no postage.

2o Do you desirc to moke this pilerimagc?

2y Do you desirc to make tho pilgrimage
_in the calendar ycar 1931°%

3. Please give your age and state your Ago
health, Condition of hoalth

4, Do you spoak English?

S5s  Whot othcr langungo do you spoak?

for The Quartormastor Genoral:

Vory truly yours,

4, D, HUGHES,
Bnelg, Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Act Assistant,
Amondment
Envolope

50/150



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFF\CE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFEr 7o QM 293 A-C

Burke, Frank 1232 ¥ Jume 7, 1930

¥ra,. Goprgis Burke
FPoute 4,

Mi li@n’ Gas

Dear Madam:

Arrangements are now bsing made for conducting pilgrimages
during the year 1931, to the cemeteries in Europe under the provi-
gions of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929,

To agsure proper and satisfactory accommodations, reserva-
tions for steamship transportation required during the summer of
1931 must be made by this office not later than August ist of this
year. It is therefore desired that you answer the gquestion below
by writing the word "Yes" or "No" in the blank space following the
question.

As goon a8 you have answered the question, please sign
your name and return this sheet in the enclosed addressed envelope,
which requires no postage. Do not delay, &s a prompl reply is
essential,

This letter is being sent te all mothers and widows who
are not meking the pilgrimage in 1930, regardless of whether or not
they have expreessed a desire to make the pilgrimage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,
A, D. HUGHES,

Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant,

DO YOU DESYRE TO MAKE THE PILGRIMAGE DURING THE YEAR 19317 oo
(Write answer here)

{Sign heré)



(2

M.GM 5 R.DI,

n
{2

o2

QM 203 A=C
J'm 5. 19306

T—lm; Frank 1282-M

Dear Madem: A
Your lmm of May 19, 1980, addressed
+o the U, 8. Veterans Bureau, relative to your
desire to receive a cash allowence in lieu of
the pilgrimege suthorized by Congress in the Aot
approved March 2, 1929, has been referred to this
office for reply.

In this ecomnection you are advised there
is no provision of lew under which & mother or
widow whe is eligible to make & pilgrimage eould

receive a money allowsnce in lieu thereof.

For The Quartermaster General.

Vory truly yours,
N’",; A. D, HUGHES,
' Ceptein, Q. M. Corps,
" ¢ Assistant.
LB E ,
M
M - 2



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

in rEPLY rerer To QM 283 A-C October ¥ , 1929,
Burke, Frank J282 =M

Hrse Goorgia Burke,
Eoute 4,

Millen, Gas

Dear Madam: ft
The Act of Congress which provides flor pilgrimages to cemeteries in
Europe by mothers and widows of members of the military or naval forces of the
United States who died in the military or naval gervice at any time between
April 5, 1917 and July 1, 1921, and whose remains are now interred in such ceme-
teries, all necessary expensee of which pilgrimages are to be paid by the United
States Government, requires that the Secretary of War make an investigation and
submit the resulis of such investigation in a report to Congress not later than
December 15, 1929. The purpose of the inveatigatipn is to determine the total
number of mothers and widows entitled to make the ﬁilgrimages, the number of
such mothers and widowe who desire to make the pilgrimages, the number who desire
to meke the pilgrimagese during the calendar year 1930 and the probable cost of
the pilgrimages to be made.

In order that the report referred to may be made and plans completed
for conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested that you answer the following
gquestions by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this
office by return mail in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make th{é-pilgrimage if eligible? (Yes) (No)

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 1930? (Yes) (No)

3. Have you at any time made a previous visit
to the grave of the deceased member of the mili-
tary or naval forces in whom you are interested? (Yes) (No)

Age Health
4, Please give your age and state of health, : (Years) (Good) (Poor)

English - (Yes) (No)

5, What language do you speak? Other languags
(Specify language spoken)

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
Enel, JOHN T. HARRIS,

Act Major, Q, M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant,



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rEpLy reFer To QM 293 A-C
Burke, Frank
1232

Sept. 4, 1929

Mrs., Georgia Burks,
Woodcliffe, Ga.

Dear Madam:

The records of this office do not indicate that a reply has been
received to our communication datedvume 29,1929 paxing inquiry
concerning the name and address of the mother and widow of the deceased
gervice man above named. These addresses are desired with a view to
ascertaining the number of mothers and widows who desire to make a pil-

grimage to the cemeteries of Europe in which the remains of their sons
and husbands are interred.

Will you please fill in the answers to the following questions
in the space provided on this letter, and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage?

Write answers in gpace below

1., Is the deceased survived by a widow who

has not since remarried? If so, give her
complete address:

5., If he is survived by a mother, stepmother,
mother thru adoption, or any other woman

who stood in loco parentis to him, accord-
ing to the terms of Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, give her name, address, and
relationship in the space opposite.

2z, 1f survived by a widow or mother does she
desire to make the pilgrimage?

For The Quartermaster General,

Yery truly yours,

2 Incls. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Act of Congress Major, Q. M, Corps,
Envelope Assistant.



WAR DEPARTMENT
i FICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENE: -
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO Qn 295 A""c
Burke , Frank June 1629

Mrs. Georgia Burks,
Woodoliffe, Ga.

Dear Vadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled zn Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the mother of the

1Tt° Private Framk Burke, Bty. A, 119th I
o o ’ nf., whose remains are
e-Argonne Amer. Ctye, Romagnoﬂsoul-nontfauoou, Meuse, Eg:nirferrod

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quoted Act, to
make the pilgrimage, and if so, will ycu please furnieh her full name and
address in order that action may be taken to extend an invitation to her to
make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and widows are entitled to make the pil-
grimage. .

In the event your son was survived by a widow who has since re-
married it is requested that a statement to that effect be mads.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

2 inecls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Agsistant.



s

Burke, Frank . . - sLaisl A oh .
(Surname.) b, (Christian name in full.) (Army serial number.;

Pvt.. Batty. 4, 119tk B, A

(Rank and organization.)

State your relationship to the deceased

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? .

(Ye or no.)
If‘vins are brought to the United States, do you
W them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
If you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to rocei\'o— rema’ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Nu_mbor and street.) (City or town.) (State.)

(Sign here)

(Number and street or rural route.) (City, town, or post office.) "(State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—6713



In reply refer to: S T
293.8 C=R

# 95093
Hove 29, 1922,

Mrs, Grorgia Burke,
Woodel iffe,
Georgia,
Dear Nadpgy Quartermaster Genersl desiros that you be informed that
the permanent grave of 4
the late Frank Burke, Private, Battery A,
119th P, A., 1s Grave 15, * 38, Block B, Meuse-irgonne American
Cemetar g Hsmagngneope-Nnut fsnnane Doparibend nfllénsp,cFratooies
te bs maintained by this Government in Eurepe, Erch geave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitcble desi¢n,
with nrme, rank, organization, date of soldier's death anl State
from which he czme, The headstones will be placed at all graves
in connegtion with-the improvement work now in progress, as scon
as possible and without waiting for special action or redusst on
the part of relatives,

In effeoting removal, the utmost care and revarence were
sxfcted and more then willingly accorded by those parfo;ming this
sacred duty, The grave of the dwceased will be perpetualiy maine
tained by this CGovernment in a manner befitiing the last raeting
place of opur herqes,

Very truly yours,

WMIAILEL
PEC 21922 H, J. CONNER,

Ass igtant,

aafwnmx GRS AR



G.R.S. Form #114 B

DATB SR lgRay gl & 77 L
NAME Burke, Frank

_________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

GRAVE LOCATION  ___ Amer. Bazoilles-sur-Meuse - Vosges 6
CTY. NAME NUMBER

e e e e e i e o e e T R e e e e e e e e e T B e e o e i R e BT e e e e . B e e e S

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION . 908,.-.--Bazeilles-sur-ileuse. ... Vosges.
' GRAVE ' COMMUNE DEPT.

DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT

CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

ok A 7 cctliloglet il Hovhing oF recomt,. ... UL e gosaa )
SHESEQUEN T R BRI AT S Bot . of reeerda o . oo N
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
_____ l;—A-';l.-:-“““-“““““““"ﬁ““h“““-I-{—C;;’\;“"“"-“““1;;..-(;'-?"- A CEMETERY E
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR_______ LY s ACCA NI, o wiia itk ey b
‘ o QUARTRRMAN Cepts F s BSA,
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION A0 b2 0 S e 0 L et M . SO s
AUDITED BY " DATE GRAVE ROW C TN
.2 S : Block
o= 1% :
. Meuse-Argonve Americsn Ciy.Romsgne-sous-Montfaucon(ieuse 1232

CEMETERY
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INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORW® 114 B

ST F \ il - -

I \ ‘.. o0 4 -
N .“-;‘?"Eﬁ‘ m‘?"/ ==
‘M_ﬂ-\ iy '

1. Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registraﬁion Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who Wﬁll accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarter's, American Graves Registiration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If Gata is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6+, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.



G. R. S. Form. No. 16+A Place Bazoilles ( Vosges) Frances
REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  vate . oct. 3, n022. .. _
L. REMAINS OFL.Z. = ____B_UBI{E,‘,..Emn.k..p ........................................................................... SERIAL NUMBER 13573137‘.

REANTGE S o Pvtg .........H‘..ORGANIZA']‘ION----B-Q-t!--u--aiu-119th@ Fo A»

2. Disinterred (date) : gct, 3, 1921 From (give complete location) : Gr's Nos 902
. Americen Mile Cem.# 6, Bazeilles (Vo sges)
By : Greup .. 3, , ;  Unit_ Section Nos 4.
—%_ Reburied (date): . , In (give complete location) :

_Nev, 24th, 1921, Grave 15, Row 38, Block B, Cemetery 1232,

By - GrOUp e Reburial 8. . ... T s et~ Mo a0 Natuge*o[’ eI+ i o
311N
4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of hody upon disinterment :
Buried in uniform in wooden bex. Rody badly decompesed, recognition impossible.
5. (a) Identification tags: Buried with hody ? Yes(partly corraded)e marker? . Yos,

(6) Other meansof identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

Botile containing hospitel record fownd on bodye Ne effects found.

6. What does examination of hody show as regards the following identilyving items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement).... nable to determine.

(b) Weigh, (estimateqd)  Unable to determines

(¢) Hair—Color . . Apparently dark browm, _
Ourantiiyelediom.
Characteristics ~ Straighte

(¢) Hair on face—Color ... None foundse

SEOCHHITNE. < oot /M, e 5 S e

Quantity e T e o e e e i1

(¢) Permanent marks on hody (old scars, Vpeculim-it_ies.

OLINISSINGSPAnts et Lo S

g R z

7. Disinterment

£ -:.“_. ! /Z‘f/ (e
L e : ADDEOTE NN A

* 8. Reburial W
Sunervised by s N
Supervised by A, U.=Du ault,



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S: FORM HO. 16-A

- ; ; s Yo o ek ‘. e 5

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in’the corresponding numbered
space. This form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded wich G. R.S. Form 1-a, reporting
reburial locations. To be used in answer to Questions 26, Forii 114, in case 'no means oflidentification
on hody.

4 - .

1. Show soldier’'s name, semal number, rank and organization,and h\, W ohm disinterred and reburied.

. Give date and accurate information as to location from which ‘the body was disinterred
and the group and unit which made disinterment.

3. Giive date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit
which made reburial, and how:reburial was made—in casket, wooden hox, ete.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as
pm%ible

. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with hody and on grave marker
by Pepmtmfr “ Yes s : . S -

(b) State whether or not body ‘appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying

1

“or “No”

. articles found in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts,

_and the like found on body or in-grave, Give any and all information which it is thought might

" CROWNED TEETH .. .. Blockin solid the crown of tooth (labgel GOLD CROWN\E,
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

be of use in identifying the body, other than that tabulated under Item No 6.

6. Give all information as to body description aml dental chart as nearly correctly as the
condition of the body will allow. Items (¢) and (/) under the body description are very important
and shoudl be very complete. The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in
with great care. There are 32teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart.
Beginning at the middle line in hoth upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically ’
on cither side and classed as inecisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing veeth), bicuspids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned fteeth, Dbridge
work, fillinegs, caries (cavities of’decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jwas found.

MISSING TEETH. ..o All teeth missing thmugh previous
: extraction (not those fractured or
displaced 1& recent wounds) should

be scratched out, thus :

PORCELAIN CROWN
OLD CROWN

.

= GOLD anp PORCELAIN BRIDGE
BRIDGE WORK ... Block insolid the crown of tooth (label GOLD BRIDGE i
gold bridge, gold fmdpnzceh.m bridge) !
thu :
IL 1 tel S&%ﬁ "é{}jh'ge OLD FIELN
FILLINGS - ... Draw filling on tooth accurately as GOLD FILLING
: possible (Blnclx in and label gold, 3 GOLD FILLING
silver, cement), thus :
—CAVITY DECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES) ... ... Outline location and size ol cavity, DECANED DECAYED
: shode in thus :
DENTURES (PLATES)...... ... Dréuvdiagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate

retaining clasps on natural teeth with the word * clasp

7. Show name- of por-on -supervguw the (hsmtermmt and tlm name andtitle of the person

approving sames SRS % 7
- /ﬁ,‘ \{) ; : 3 . -
8. Show namerot m,,r 301 151%’1‘«-;1{1“ tlne reburial and the name and title of the person approving

.'E», ;

sSame. 2 1 1 [‘1"1
; N o _.' ‘ )
LS 4 s 3 ;?
B %n O i y: S = g
RN o) 5
:n \\Q.""-..; set {j ~
Vo ~




G.R.5. FORM #1l4-A. STATION.Ba,zoillo.s__(_.Vosggs)-‘Er.anc._a,.-_-__“,______

To be prepared in triplicate. - DATE __ Oete 3, %92)%s =
REFPORT OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND. REBURIAL? OF BODY
. . ' = ;
DISINTERMENT - COMPARATIVE REPORT !
Records of é.R.S. Headguarters, - Digcrepancy found upon exhumation of body
1. Name B,ur;ke,, L R e P 10. Name Ste ol Qe e
2. No. 1357313 T e e 11. No.
SR PR e e 12, Barilesort o UM S A i
4o Sl TN e O o il o R
BREDLIDA eabmOr S ST R ______ 14 DRty A e T R g i
6. c.D. Traumatism - result of being G T\ 1 il L AR o
ﬁﬁ.oy Tracn. ; AR P
3 0 1T o Discrepancy founi?hpdﬁ &?gYn?gﬁﬁgnt
7. Grave No. _____f-‘?._Q_ZM___,____ S8CH. .+ o _ _____ ~ 15. Grave NO-____; ________________ SeCkRs  S0.s 1 ol
e Tl e ) "ROWE., . % o 16. Plot Lon A Row’' 4y . .= .
O e e P R Lo s s ST 17. | _.ﬁ_ona.--.'_..___ﬁg_
18. Cemetery L e e P 19. Commune or town Bezoillee-sur-lieuse
20. Dept. or County ___ .. ° Vosges R Count oy o Prumcel: .
22. G.R.S. Hdgrs. Code No. ______ ? ______________________________________________________________________________________
23. Disinterred (Date)_f_i_!o_c;l_i_;_}____;aal,____ By _'Jlb_lﬁ_-@_:!!i_ily:n__: ____________________________________
24, Inacriﬁtion on grave marker:
Name BU§K§LM_F?EnR! ______________________________ GOl NO. LR . R NI U Ll

Rank _Pvhe

_______ On body*fes, partly
ALk s+  * corroded.

Signature Junior Technica

23, Was identification disc found on grave marker?  Yes,

PREPARATION GLENN C» DQRSEY.

1 Asaistént
26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of

identification on body, give description of ‘body in detail).

m body. Disc on bedy partly cerreded reads (Frank Burke)
27. Condition of body . ______ Badly decompbsed, recoznition impbeaible. _________________
28. Nature of buriall __ 2R nrip_d._in__mj,iom,-_an__d.;in._y_ogd@_nk_hg:_c_q__________-__----_____----_-

29. Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body,ias compared with G.R.S. records
gquoted above? ) o Ay abstele L

30, Body prepared and placed in casket: Date_gg_t._gj,___]._f?_gﬁl_,____

31. Casket sealed by : heo Miller.

Signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor) AL

“THEQ MILLFR.
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SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) Box Nbo _ﬂ

32. Designation of body: & k7
=
Name - Burke, *Frenkbos exoliuds o9 o @088 <5 ¢ Serial No._ . 1357313
Rank}8 £ & Eyey e Organization Bat.A 119¢heFA" ¢

33. Coneigned_ to:

Name of Permanent cemetery-,}f‘-'_e_‘_*i?__{‘_"_%_'i'}f‘_?-_f‘}f‘t??,:_fff%_%?_-%_:__E??}?:Ez?ﬁzf‘z?k:?r:ﬁf?ffgﬁ?_cef%,. :
ieus

34. Casket boxed and marked (Date) Octs 3, 1921, By_Theo Miller.

35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that %

e FAIN, C&p%- QoMocn

36. Remarks

_____________________________________________________________________________________________________________

imieecgieBEi L i L IR SRR SN ESE N S NSRS S S A bjm
37. Shipped from point of 'Opbratibn:‘ : (Date) Q g_'&,__L-lQ.ﬁ].. ________________________________
To"point of Concentration € ' .Neufecheteau (Vosges) .= = =~ = . =
(Wame
CONVONPTRe muE R E v s ol TR Signature Shipping Officer A
Capte Qell.Cs
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date _____ -~ &
BY “GiiR:5. Repregentatives o ol Shfer L BN L ol e e, g R T
’ N
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . @¥ (LI wel
] o A ®
To Permanent Cemetery _ Remagnel-sous=Montfaucon (Meuse) . ______________________
(Hame

Convoyer__\.__, L.RIELEY’ Signature Shipping Offic

¥. R. BUCKLEY,

' 40. Received: Date : Capte QeMaCe
GR.S. Hopresentative © . . i s hie s SR S et e L SR sl
41. Reinterred.... ... Maune_.Argnnns.,cemetéry_ 1232, Nov, .24th. 3923, "' .
42. Grave No.._ 15 P = (Dateu__m_ﬁ___‘saction ________________________

43, PPe%xx _Block B




COMPILATION OF DISPO%ITION OF REMAINS DATA

i

File # 95093

L, LOCA'TION Inpex CArD:
() Name ...._BUREE.,. Frank 2 _ Ser.No. 1387313
@) Bk B o o : Organization ... Bt¥a_Ae 119th Fade
(c) Date of death _____2/&/19_ ____________ (d) Cause of death _Traumatism, Stru Kk by tra&in,

II. RecrstraTION CaARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

) Grave No ___.902 _____ Row ._.__==_____ Plot
ﬁ/m ///?

(5) L‘mero- dress ﬁﬁd

r’l LV ( i / ’ \ . “L\.'\' ‘_,-:"'-— :. {.,{’ - - i!'? / "/ = /E': ,
IV. A. G. O. DisprositioN CARD: 'I_)“te of reéelpt b A s e
(@ Nannel 2o mk o S 10 3 = @) Relatapnshipr - - . © RS

(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. S. - = B SO BT TR o
|
(q) Disposition instructions if not brought to W, S
Examiner’s Initials IDBTENTE Lok O (o , 1920
Vs A GO EoRBREPONDENCE Shows commumnieation from ... . . .

S o) W Mdatede s - - 2 B s e
confirming request in Par. IV., item.._____________, above, or requesting that__________________________________.
e
R S ¥ 4 o L RS TS

A / .
Examiner’s Initials ... R el Date ﬁ__ﬁ_w-,,_.,_,,_;__T_f_’_l.;--; ______ , 1920.

ViliG: R. = Eives {CorEEsPoNDENCE—shows agifollows:, =~
_~____,_:‘ ______ S 74 N S <« () 2 VO Pt 2 My BRI IS
...................................... : R = e I e s i i R

/ y f | (a) Cancellation memos referred to? : o 7 AR e ML TS
v £ ';I Y ", Z . T
}’ / Examiner’s Initials 7 A TDg e b o et N7 o s ke = , 1920,
= —
COUNTRY France CEMETERY NoO. - (3 = TRV Seeer No. ... 9 .Q/______"___-;‘}.--- : }f
L f; 1
G. R..S. Form No°115 nas ! ?_’"E Mak r‘orrmna 4
Amndﬁw‘r‘ﬂﬁéu"no #hida . hi Ed 1 1‘ E"“B G Gt ; \ f
1201670 VL

H



: ' s )} B
_____________________________________________ , 1920, =
JUN L5 182
Ghecked by’ F ; = -, 1920
cablogonesse - -Keo . 4o . , 1920
“TFollowing advice forwarded to Europe by " a0
U
letter on ___ MOV 171920 , 1920

R myag 4 MAT TH BT DETHRME -
J.ELQELJ& :j LU pL ushLUuhnW:D (}&/S)

X, CORRECTIONS
TS CHANGE OF ADVICE. AcTioN TAEEN.
DesivegbodybeL ) S0 s YeSly e s 3 ot SEEaE gL R i e
Body to pe shivped to ... M IO siealree JOAMG Fog Lot 0 SRR T

X. SUSPENSION REMARKS:

Woodeliffe, Georgia H—~-28-—21 BF
e s
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_gp S-1/16/21
_ WAR DEPARTHENT

CEMETERIAL DIVISION, GRAVES REGISTRATION SERVICE,
PIER 2, HOBOKEN, K. J»

Jamuary 6th, 1921.

Filo Nge 2938 Cemalive,CoreBranche
{BUREE, Franx)

irs. Ceorgie Burke,
Woodeliffe, Georgia. | ;

Deer Hadems

In order that the records of this of-
fic: may be complete in the matter of final dis-
position of remains of the late Private Frank
Barke, Serial Fumber 1357313, Battery 4, 119th
Field Artillery, it is necessary that you ad-
vise whether the deceased is survived by widow,
children or father, giving the names and ad-
dresces.

Tohe shove informatlon ls nocescary due
to the fect tiat instructions for the disposition
of renains ¢an be iszued by this office only upen
properly executed suthority of the legal next of
kin.

I1f the deceased is no! survived by the
above mentioned persons, it is requented that you
state definitely if you wicsh the Temains of the . ,
late soldier left in France for burial in & Ha- L ‘)
tional Uemetery, returnmed to the United States and ! %
shipped to you, or interred in the Natiomal Vem~
etery at Arlington, Virginia.

The Department desires to comvey to you
renewed assurance of its sympathy in your bereave-

Ma @/?k P.D.

By authority of the Quartermaster Uenerals

- JANT - 1821 R. B. SHANNON,
Captain, Cuartermaster Corps,
et T . |
| G f2icer in Charges
PF/mM ts
K1) P G PaLIAS, 5

Sxecutive Aseistants 7



: 6 - 90
44R DEPARTMERT 5-1/26/21

CEMETERIA IVISION, GRAVES REGISTRATION & 'ICE,

PIER 2, HOBOKEN, N. J.

Jamuary 6th, 1921,

File Nge 293.8 Cem.lliv. sCoreBranch.
(BURRE, PFranx)

Ers. Georgia Baurke,
Woodeliffe, Georgla.

Dear Madam:

in order that the records of this of-
ficc may be camplete in the matter of final dis-
position of remains of the late Private Franx
Burke, Serial Tumber 1357313, Battery 4, 119th
Field Artillery, it is necessary that you ad-
vise whether the deceased is survived by widow,
children or father, givinz the names and ad-
dresses.

The above informetion is necessary éme
to the fact that instructions for the disposition
of remains cen be issued by this office only upon
properly executed suthority of the legal next of
kin.

If the deceased is not survived by the
above mentioned persons, it is requested that you
state definitely if you wish the remains of ‘he
late soldier left in France for burial in 2 Fa-
tional Cemetery, returned to the United States and
shipped to you, or interred in the Natiomsl Vem-
etery at Arlington, Virginia.

The Department desires to convey to you
renewed assurance of its sympathy in your bereave-
ment. ;

By authority of the Quartermaster Ueneral:

R« E. SHARNONW,
Captain, thermastér Corpg,
i Offi e .
o g fficer in‘Charge
FF/TLM BY: MK T2 185
Pe Co PM M‘M
ﬂxecutive Apsistant. iV
\._ l‘-u_.

g '«23 A

{ A
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5=90
8-4/30/21

April 1ilth, 1921

File No. 293.8 vem.Div.Cor.HBr.
il (Burke, Franke.)

lrs. Georgeia Burke,

VWoodecliffe, Ga.

Dear lNadam:-

The Department desires to be assured
that no relative properly entitled to a voice in
the disposition of the remains of your son the late,
Private rrank sarie, merial Number 1367313, Battery
A, 119th rield Artillery, is denied &n opportunity
of’ expressing his or her wighes. Kindly inform this
office 1f the deceased is survived by widow, children,
or father, giving éhe name and asddress of each.

If the deceased is not survived by
the above mentioned persons, please state definitely
if you desire the remains left in France for burial
in a permanent American Cemetery, returned to the
United States and shipped to you, or interred in the
Hational Cemetery at Arlington, Ya.

i Your prompt attention to this matter
will be greatly apprecisted. %) ¥

By authority of the Quartermaster General:

RQKQSW’O"
Captain,Q.M.Corps,
0fficer in Charge.

BY?:

3 ’,-Oc“m '
M/l - MA_IL ED Executive &;ciatut

YPBA 4

!

921
G Rr S,-
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COMPILATION OF DISPCSITION OF REMAINS DATA ;i e
. ~{
. i \é \
I. LOCATION INDEX CaRD: File # 95093
(a) Neme . BURKE, Fremk . Ser. No. 1367315
) TYRS -
(b) Renk_ ¥¥%e Organization Biys As 119th Pode
O L R e T P T . 1
(c) Date of dr«ath-..“?{?@? ______ desth  Traumatism, Strjtck hy train.
II. REGISTRATION cmo ~(Check Reg.,Card Inf.against Loc.Ind.Inf.):
(a) ve N} {ow ......... SR RIEEG . oGt iAo TYP.E;. ......... :
QU 2~¢ /)ﬁ % _ : i
(b) Emerg. Address Aheorg o N M) 7 . AU
III.Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases.  TBe .GARD ... Ci W’Iff g
IV. Information on which advice to Europe in lstter of trunsmittal was based:
g/(‘Q?"/W%Q"/’f‘“’ﬂ/?wkfé4L%ﬂ%@.§”13 J_ |
V. Followine advi £ — E (cablc 511 O SO 1 S P . - v R R
owing advice forwarded to Eurcpe bY(LC't'tL,T o Sepimitial NOV 17]@20 |
= ,'.{J_:'; .......... - .‘;;;‘;é.;; .................................................. |
PARAGRAPH 2 - ROT 1 @..gt'.__‘.::.".“:.’_‘i‘_if‘p_-__(J.f__%_ T SN =
VI. Form 115 forwarded to G.R.S.Hoboken, N.J. DFCJS?Q?{} ............ 192
7
VII. SUPPLAMENTARY RECUESTS £
" Date of Reclationship '
and Source .. ... and NEME .. e Desires . . Fubach Baceel B
; 7 o i
VIII. Form 115 received from G.R.S. Hoboken, N.J...... Rt i SN 192/ _______
\
cOUNTRY CAMKETERY NQ. SHEET NO.
f-otis 5. FORM 115-4 .
sagust L)) : i
. | |
=566 /4B Prance 6 90 |

Vd [2-(6- 20 |

— i W



| Turlow OFFIL. OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
CRMETERIAL DIVISION
OVERSEAS PROJECT a‘;&’B-ST’GTION

NAME OF DEDCEASED SOLDIER DATE
mm. ’mkg P’t. !". 50’4. 1’2'

SEIR:;'E}\% NUMBER 4 T;xaz".'f'rzoz-x
/'Jﬁ g\o‘

'gﬁ' Btys As 119th Fy A
/ir 5 q/D J A

T}p"/_ s Dote of death = 2-8-19

: lb / 5 A
@'jf% oG WAR RISK LVSURAICE INFORATION Th %ha

A = rec'a Dec. 4, 1920

| b i
| NAKE OF BENEFICIARY PRINBIONSHIP y
Irse Georgia Burke Mo ther : —f

Address : '

‘.’Jqodcliffe , Goorgia. -

CR0G /4R



ADDRESS REPLY TO

____________________ Division
DIRECTOR OF STORAGE
MUNITIONS BUILDING

No:
From:
Tk

Subject:

WAR DEPARTMENT
PURCHASE, STORAGE, AND TRAFFIC DIVISION
OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASE AND STORAGE
WASHINGTON



3 ey 9
C"/‘)_ 4 4

GRAVE LOCATION BLANK

LOCATION OF THE GRAVE OF

‘. Burke . 1357313.. . . Frank. ...

(Surname.) (Number.) (I'irst Name and Initials.)

...Private..... Battory.4,.119 .Fe &e........ . ..
~ (Rank.) Casual atte B. H(.Ormzatio‘n.)v )

DATE OF BURTAL. February .11, 1919. ... . ... . . ..

IRITAGHE OB ¥ B TIRIVAT S S e o e e ey S

(Give Cemetery, Town and Department.) Map reference
must. specify clearly what map is used.

..... American Cemetexry #6.................. .. .. . .
..... Bamilles.—sur.—.lleuse.f..........................
..... plan.of.&ug....ﬁ.i;.,.lél&.........................
GRAVE NUMBER..........: 4 902 ............ |
HOW MARKED: NamePeg?...Y88 . Crosst..Yos . .

Headboard? ........... Bottle?. YO8 | ‘

IDENTIFICATION TAGS:

(Weasioneiburiediwith oo Qy $: e e B S e S s o)

Was one fastened to name peg o

If name unknown an,ﬁ tagsﬂ missing,
should be given her(:,': ;

\

.........................................................

(Signature and Rank of Reporting Officer.)

This portion%%?%&lt%ﬁ S8rKy: (}égeslﬁe‘gisgﬁgpgﬁgrviee.
L
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LETF YMCA  Chaumont, Jyne 10th, 1919

From: Mrs, Marion P, Cottle, Regional Directress, Y. M. C. A.
To: Graves Registration Bureau, Tours,

Will you be good enough to furnish me the home address
and next of kin of the following American soldiers buried

at the A, E, ", Cemetery, Bazoilles, France:

Grave 900 - Private HZugene Payne, Sup. Trp. 15th Cavalry
Grave 902 B - Pvt. Frank Burke, 119 F. A. Batt. A. 7.

My nephew, Robert S. Cottle of the 13th Air Service,
Mechanics Regiment is buried in Grave 901 and his mother desires
to commumicate with the parents of the boys in the adjoining
graves as well as send them photographs.

I trust you will be able to give me this information at
an early date.

Very truly yours ’
it A
Tt /. 57&:

Nrs. M. P. Cottle,
b o S
Chaumont .
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WAR DEPARTMENT

Retu: o PHICF ol THETLMMRTERMASTER GENERAL ~F T
) HINGTON
1.Form 115 ccr-r-ected byﬁiﬁﬁ?ﬁdl‘-’ H'

/2 —2 . — 2y

2.Form 115 A corrected by ---_..-._.

G.R.5. Form 8-W- ad
ted by opluioccane
Information reques%gd ﬁ?ogr;cd 215 e }Il

INVESTIGATION & ADJUSTHMENT DEPARTI T,

FROM: 0, Q. l"i G
I _‘TEs{I!-‘,J_, it IoVOT\T

Room //0 7,\

o
File No. 95093 Registratiqrb czﬁ \g?- ”
De (“ |
From: The Quartermaster General, y“ ivig I
o Oy - &
To: The Adjutant Geneﬂﬁﬁ- oI theLArmy, 6th & B Stsi, NI W., quhiqgtonf:'. C.
ol e % Pt
2 N
Subject: Information required for G.R.S. ‘*.,;{
1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed. Request
confirmation of all information shown. i :
\/ it [/
, a. Surname BURKE U f. Date of death 2/8/19 (7§
[ Ev ¥ Travmatism, Strucl
b, Christian nameFrank - N 4 g. Cause of death 7

0. ‘Serial nusker, LBE7E1E t\f#

d. Organization Bty. A, 1191:#‘;‘.& "

e. Rank

PVt-f“/L;*‘/jﬁ
BODY DESCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record)

a. Age at enlistment

b. Color of eyes

L d. Relationship —,, = /

by train,. l,é_
h. Authority (C.C. #)450 L/L.

/ 7o)
\

i. Emergency addreea, e LgL i [ endeg
LS
L '

7, M‘-f_/\_ 1tr ) (e

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. B8trike out teeth missing

4/'. -
NI 87654321 128dws6EWs
'\J" v,';‘;" ¢. Color of hair upper right upper left
& ) A
el d. Height 87654321 12345678
lower right lower left
e. Weight
f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment. (Old fractures or breaks)
N / )
{ g o A b —#é 'Sl x“ .’ K "’
A H. L. ROGERS,
. ; ')‘ aer Quartermaster General, U,S.A. !
\(}, ‘) ". 11 i-} K az :' { :
e o BY: / @/MM/ 5
¥ 2 of) efiw, | 4 P ol
; H., J. CONNER, 4N,
1lst ILieut. il

Expxainy Q.M.C. N L



N 7T é; , INVESTIGATION & ADJUSTHMENT DEPARTI T,
g WA ,‘.7_‘ / —'?("‘)

WAR DEPARTMENT

Retu: v PP THETAMMRIERMA STER GENERAL ~F THE ARMY

1.Form 115 corrected byﬂf--jﬁ PN

/2.—2-»&——-2«0

2.Form 115 A corrected by_ztl:.._...--
G.R.S. Form 8-W-

rected b — =
Information reques%gd *£3876 o

POV’ i
File No. 95093 Registratio.nc 20_\9‘2 5
e [ g
From: The Quartermaster General, W, §$éh
_ ' RS+
To: The Adjutant Geneﬁﬁﬂﬁh¥sthe;Army, 6th & B Sts.,

Subject: Information required for G.R.S.

1. It is requested that the items checked below be completed.

confirmation of all information shown. ;af
tj \I?ﬁ
. a. BSurname SURKHE " MG ey
b. Christian nameFrank ' &

¢. Serial numper 1367313 U \ﬁ 7

e. Rank

PVt o / LJ&.J;.*-»

BODY DESCRIPTION
(See page #2 of the Service Record)

a. Age at enlistment

b. Color of eyes

\3/ 1P)
J“\de ¢. Color of hair
N d. Height

e. Weight

f. Permanent marks and
physical defects at
enlistment .

Y ile %é . g: i 4o

N . 1 2 - /

N

~ . Cause of death yy tyain,

d. Organization Bty. A, 119t£€;.k. .‘_

_Jj. Relationship —,, s+

(01d fractures or breaks)

H. J. CONNER,
Vi : 1st Lieut., SxpkAINE Q.1.C. LR

Request

f. Date of death 2/8/19 W/(,

Tragumatism, Strucl

h. Authority (C.C.#)460 r/l'_._

]/
i. Emergency addreSS/\, fi’f” Pty
"74%’u¥‘,l=_,,b\//f__-—

.~

DENTAL CHARTS
(See Physical report of
examination prior to enlistment)

a. Strike out teeth missing

8 76 54 SR 1 NITR2NSNANE N6TNE
upper right upper left

87654321 1234567178
lower right lower left

R H. L. ROGERS,
i A Quartermaster General, U.S.A.,

(Z;ﬁ>t,<’1,4,4,/ v
3

i 258
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